

**Mat. Suit 575 of 2023**

Order No 06 dated 16.03.2024

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.  
Respondent is absent without steps.  
Today is fixed for W.S.  
No W.S. has been filed by the respondent as of yet.  
P.O. is under order of transfer.  
Case is adjourned for ends of justice.  
To 11.07.2024 for W.S. as last chance.

A.D.J.  
3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Alipore  
(WB00757)